FRAUCKE

Pieter Bruwer is a general practitioner in Piketberg. Although he has no
formal art training, he has exhibited in Cape Town, Bellville and Paarl.
He mainly paints landscapes, but is also interested in
figure and portrait paintings.

The appearance of advertising in SA Medical Association publications is neither
a guarantee nor an endorsement of the products or the claims made about the

products by the manufacturer.

SpV

Subscription rates:
Annual R852.00

Outside R1920.00

Single copies R71.00
Students — on application

EDITOR'S COMMENT
GUEST EDITORIAL

What's new in paediatric trauma?
A Bvan Asand A J W Millar

MAIN ARTICLES

Targeted treatment of severe head injury
Head injury is poorly classified for treatment
and so its categorisation is not as useful as it
could be to guide therapy.

A A Figaji

Full-body digital radiographic imaging
of the injured child

Digital imaging offers many advantages over
analogue radiography.

T S Douglas, R D Pitcher and A B van As

Modern management of paediatric burns
Burn injuries pose a major threat to children in
South Africa and remain a devastating injury,
because of the resulting severe emotional
and physical scarring and long psycho-social
implications.

S Cox and H Rode

Laparoscopy in abdominal trauma

The use of laparoscopy is well established in
paediatric abdominal trauma.

A Numanoglu

Minor traumatic brain
what is new?
Minor traumatic brain injuries have been

the topic of an extensive body of literature in

injuries -

recent years.
D den Hollander, J A Coventry and
M du Trevou
Conservative  management of intra-

abdominal injuries
South Africa has a particularly high volume of
blunt trauma in paediatric injury.

J A Loveland

March 2010 Vol.28 No.3 CME

101
102

104

108

113

119

122

127



Contents

MORE ABOUT...

® What's new in paediatric trauma
resuscitation?
R N Rodseth

e Prevention of childhood injuries
A Bvan As

CLINICAL PHARMACOLOGY

¢ Acute pain management in children

ABSTRACTS

AIDS BRIEFS

LETTER

NEWS BITES

PULSE

PROFESSIONAL ADVERTISING
CPD QUESTIONS

FORTHCOMING ISSUES

130

131

133

135

136

137

138

140

142

144

Inside front
cover

Guest Editors
A B (SEBASTIAN) VAN AS
MBA, FCS (SA), PhD

A JW (ALASTAIR) MILLAR, MB ChB, FRCS
(Eng), FRCS (Edin), FRACS (Paed Surg), FCS
(SA), DCH (Roy Coll Phys & Surg Eng)

Editor
BRIDGET FARHAM
BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

Technical Editors
MARIJKE MAREE
PAULA VAN DER BIJL

Manuscript Co-ordinator
ELSA LAMPROPOULOS

Head: Health and Medical Publishing
ROBERT ARENDSE

Production Manager
EMMA COUZENS

Professional Advertising
BELINDA DOYLE

Tel. (021) 681-7210

Art Director
SIOBHAN TILLEMANS

DTP/Layout & Setting
CLINTON GRIFFIN

TRAVIS ARENDSE

Online Manager
GERTRUDE FANI

Distribution Manager
EDWARD MACDONALD

Sales and Marketing Director
DIANE SMITH

Tel. (012) 481-2069
E-mail: dianes@samedical.org

Sales Team

LISA REID
AZAD YUSUF
ANDREW CROSS
KEITH HILL

CME Editorial Board
Dr N Mabasa

Dr N Lee

Dr B Schweitzer

Prof. ] Seggie

Prof. J P van Niekerk
Dr H S van Riet

ISSN 0256-2170

©Copyright: The South African
Medical Association, Health
and Medical Publishing Group.

Use of editorial material is subject to

the Creative Commons Attribution -
Noncommercial Works License. http://cre-
ativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/

Printed by TANDYM PRINT




