## Contents



## **FRAUCKE**

Pieter Bruwer is a general practitioner in Piketberg. Although he has no formal art training, he has exhibited in Cape Town, Bellville and Paarl. He mainly paints landscapes, but is also interested in figure and portrait paintings.

EDITOR'S COMMENT	101
GUEST EDITORIAL What's new in paediatric trauma? A B van As and A J W Millar	102
MAIN ARTICLES  Targeted treatment of severe head injury  Head injury is poorly classified for treatment and so its categorisation is not as useful as it could be to guide therapy.  A A Figaji	104
Full-body digital radiographic imaging of the injured child Digital imaging offers many advantages over analogue radiography. T S Douglas, R D Pitcher and A B van As	108
Modern management of paediatric burns Burn injuries pose a major threat to children in South Africa and remain a devastating injury, because of the resulting severe emotional and physical scarring and long psycho-social implications. S Cox and H Rode	113
Laparoscopy in abdominal trauma The use of laparoscopy is well established in paediatric abdominal trauma. A Numanoglu	119

The appearance of advertising in SA Medical Association publications is neither a quarantee nor an endorsement of the products or the claims made about the products by the manufacturer.

Subscription rates: Annual R852.00 Outside R1920.00 Single copies R71.00 Students – on application



Conservative	management	of	intra-	127	
abdominal inju	ıries			12/	
South Africa has a particularly high volume of					
blunt trauma in	ı paediatric injur	y.	,		

brain

Minor traumatic brain injuries have been the topic of an extensive body of literature in

D den Hollander, J A Coventry and

I A Loveland

Minor

what is new?

recent years.

M du Trevou

traumatic

injuries

122

## Contents

## **MORE ABOUT...**

MOI COLLING	
<ul> <li>What's new in paediatric trauma resuscitation?</li> <li>R N Rodseth</li> </ul>	130
• Prevention of childhood injuries A B van As	131
CLINICAL PHARMACOLOGY	
Acute pain management in children	133
ABSTRACTS	135
AIDS BRIEFS	136
LETTER	137
NEWS BITES	138
PULSE	140
PROFESSIONAL ADVERTISING	142
CPD QUESTIONS	144
FORTHCOMING ISSUES	Inside front cover





Guest Editors
A B (SEBASTIAN) VAN AS
MBA, FCS (SA), PhD

A J W (ALASTAIR) MILLAR, MB ChB, FRCS (Eng), FRCS (Edin), FRACS (Paed Surg), FCS (SA), DCH (Roy Coll Phys & Surg Eng)

<u>Editor</u>

BRIDGET FARHAM BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

**Technical Editors** 

MARIJKE MAREE PAULA VAN DER BIJL

Manuscript Co-ordinator ELSA LAMPROPOULOS

Head: Health and Medical Publishing

Production Manager EMMA COUZENS

Professional Advertising

BELINDA DOYLE Tel. (021) 681-7210

Art Director SIOBHAN TILLEMANS

DTP/Layout & Setting
CLINTON GRIFFIN
TRAVIS ARENDSE

Online Manager GERTRUDE FANI

**Distribution Manager** EDWARD MACDONALD

Sales and Marketing Director
DIANE SMITH
Tel. (012) 481-2069

E-mail: dianes@samedical.org

<u>Sales Team</u> LISA R<u>EID</u>

AZAD YUSUF ANDREW CROSS KEITH HILL

**CME Editorial Board** 

Dr N Mabasa Dr N Lee Dr B Schweitzer Prof. J Seggie rof. J P van Niekerk Dr H S van Riet

ISSN 0256-2170

©Copyright: The South African Medical Association, Health and Medical Publishing Group.

Use of editorial material is subject to the Creative Commons Attribution – Noncommercial Works License. http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/

Printed by TANDYM PRINT